

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14248/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2007 in MAF No.11/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.A.SHABEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.A.NIAMATHULLA

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv. for
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.A. Niamathulla-in-person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

To be listed on a Friday for final disposal.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master