

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2713 of 2008
(Arising out of Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14248/2007)

V.A.SHABEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.A.NIAMATHULLA

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/04/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person (Not present)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P.
Naolekar and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

Appeal is allowed in terms of signed judgment. Counsel's
fee fixed at Rs. 10,000/-

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[SIGNED REPORTABLE JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE]